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Partner Staff Participant List 

Name Partner City Email 
 
Mike Carnathan  
 

Atlanta mcarnathan@atlantaregional.org 

 
Nikolai Elneser  Atlanta nelneser@atlantaregional.org 

 
Tommy Pearce  
@pearceonearth 

Atlanta tpearce@atlantaregional.org 

 
Ashley Edwards  Baltimore aedwards@ubalt.edu 

 
Cheryl Knott  
 

Baltimore cknott@ubalt.edu 

 
Seema Iyer  
@seemadiyer 

Baltimore siyer@ubalt.edu 

Logan Shertz Baltimore lshertz@ubalt.edu 

 
Alyssa Kogan  
 

Boston akogan@mapc.org 

 
Annie Calef  
 

Boston anne.calef@bostonindicators.org 

 
Aaron Houck  
 

Charlotte aaron.houck@uncc.edu 

 
Katie Zager  
@katie_m_z 

Charlotte kzager@uncc.edu 

 
Geoff Smith  
 

Chicago gsmith33@depaul.edu 

 
Joe Andre  
 

Cleveland jma209@case.edu 

 
Ethan Hug  
 

Columbus ehug@morpc.org 

 
Gerika Logan  
 

Columbus logan.433@osu.edu 

mailto:lshertz@ubalt.edu
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Nicole Hall  Columbus hall.3315@osu.edu 

 
Jordan Graves  
 

Detroit jordan@datadrivendetroit.org 

 
Noah Urban  
 

Detroit noah@datadrivendetroit.org 

 
Libby McClure  
 

Durham libby@dataworks-nc.org 

 
Tim Stallmann 
@tim_maps 

Durham tim@tim-maps.com 

 
Jackie Smith  
 

Grand Rapids smithjs@gvsu.edu 

 
Jeff Williams  Grand Rapids willije6@gvsu.edu 

 
Melyssa Tsai O'Brien  Grand Rapids tsaim@gvsu.edu 

 
Daniel Potter  
 

Houston dpotter@rice.edu 

 
Matt Nowlin  
@matthewinowlin 

Indianapolis minowlin@indiana.edu 

 
Jay Heerman  
 

Kansas City jheermann@marc.org 

 
Caroline Bhalla  
@coodence 

Los Angeles cbhalla@usc.edu 

 
Elly Schoen 
 

Los Angeles ebschoen@usc.edu 

Toni Smith  Memphis altoniosmith@innovatememphis.com 

Lori Hanson  Miami lori.hanson@thechildrenstrust.org 

Amy Rohan  Milwaukee amy@datayoucanuse.org 

Danya Littlefield  Milwaukee danya@datayoucanuse.org 
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Victor Amaya  Milwaukee victor@datayoucanuse.org 

Jeff Matson  Minneapolis-St. Paul jmatson@umn.edu 

Lee Guekguezian  Minneapolis-St. Paul guekguel@umn.edu 

Andrew Carr  New Haven andrew@ctdatahaven.org 

Camille Seaberry  New Haven camille@ctdatahaven.org 

Kelly Davila  New Haven kelly@ctdatahaven.org 

Mark Abraham 
@urbandata New Haven mark@ctdatahaven.org 

Jenna Losh  New Orleans jennal@datacenterresearch.org 

Katrina Andry  New Orleans katrinaa@datacenterresearch.org 

Lamar Gardere  New Orleans lamarg@datacenterresearch.org 

Robby Habans  New Orleans roberth@datacenterresearch.org 

Hayley Raetz  New York hayley.raetz@nyu.edu 

Jiaqi Dong  New York jd3036@nyu.edu 

Ryan Brenner  New York rmb623@nyu.edu 

David Harris  Oakland davidh@urbanstrategies.org 

Rania Ahmed  Oakland raniaa@urbanstrategies.org 

Amy Carroll-Scott  Philadelphia amy.carroll-scott@drexel.edu 

Christina Brown  Philadelphia csb329@drexel.edu 
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Erikka Gilliam  Philadelphia elg72@drexel.edu 

Hyden Terrell  Philadelphia hlt47@drexel.edu 

Rita Nelson  Philadelphia rdn37@drexel.edu 

Jomar Lopez  Pinellas County, FL jlopez@jwbpinellas.org 

Michael Havelka  Pinellas County, FL mhavelka@jwbpinellas.org 

Bob Gradeck 
@BobGradeck Pittsburgh rmg44@pitt.edu 

Liz Monk  Pittsburgh monk.e@pitt.edu 

Ross Reilly  Pittsburgh rossreilly@pitt.edu 

Steve Saylor  Pittsburgh steven.saylor@pitt.edu 

Cristina Martinez  San Antonio cristina.e.martinez@uth.tmc.edu 

Jeremy Pyne  San Antonio jeremy.d.pyne@uth.tmc.edu 

Mariko Toyoji  Seattle mtoyoji@kingcounty.gov 

Sara Jaye Sanford  Seattle sjsanford@kingcounty.gov 

Donovan Harvey  Washington, DC dharvey@urban.org 

Peter Tatian    
@PeterTatian Washington, DC ptatian@urban.org 

Alexander Bautz  Urban Institute abautz@urban.org 

Anne Junod  Urban Institute ajunod@urban.org 

David Blount  Urban Institute dblount@urban.org 
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Elizabeth Burton  Urban Institute eburton@urban.org 

Gabe Samuels  Urban Institute gsamuels@urban.org 

Kathy Pettit 
@kpettitdc Urban Institute kpettit@urban.org 

Leah Hendey  Urban Institute lhendey@urban.org 

Oriya Cohen  Urban Institute ocohen@urban.org 

Sara McTarnaghan  Urban Institute smctarnaghan@urban.org 

Sonia Torres-Rodríguez  Urban Institute storresrod@urban.org 

 


